(“Debenture Trust Deed”), terms of which will govern the powers, authorities and obligations of the Debenture Trustee.
The Issuer proposes to complete the execution and registration of the Debenture Trust Deed within the stipulated timeframe
and shall utilize the funds only after the stipulated security has been created. Under the terms of the Debenture Trust
Deed, the Issuer will covenant with the Debenture Trustee that it will pay the NCD Holders the principal amount on the
NCDs on the relevant redemption date and also that it will pay the interest due on NCDs on the rate specified in the Draft
Prospectus, the Prospectus and in the Debenture Trust Deed. The Debenture Trust Deed will also provide that the Issuer
may withdraw any portion of the security and replace with another asset of the same or a higher value and shall ensure
that the minimum security cover shall be maintained until the redemption of the NCDs.

39MOTILAL OSWAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS

DEBT TO EQUITY RATIO
Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company – Consolidated

(` in crore, except debt/ equity ratio)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at December 31, 2023 Post Issue as Adjusted
Debt
Debt Securities & Accrued Interest  8,530.51  9,530.51
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)  4,072.20  4,072.20
Total Debt (A)  12,602.71  13,602.71

Equity
Equity Share Capital  14.85  14.85
Other Equity  8,251.86  8,251.86
Non- Controlling Interests  35.40  35.40
Total Equity (B)  8,302.12  8,302.12

Debt/ Equity (C= A/B)* 1.52 1.64
* The debt-equity ratio post Issue in indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ` 1,000 crores from the proposed Issue. The
actual debt-equity ratio post the Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity on the Deemed Date of Allotment.
Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company – Standalone

(` in crore, except debt/ equity ratio)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at December 31, 2023 Post Issue as Adjusted
Debt
Debt Securities & Accrued Interest 4,120.01 5,120.01
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 1,246.12 1,246.12
Total Debt (A) 5,366.13 6,366.13

Equity
Equity Share Capital 14.85 14.85
Other Equity 5,657.32 5,657.32
Total Equity (B) 5,672.17 5,672.17

Debt/ Equity (C= A/B)* 0.95 1.12
* The debt-equity ratio post Issue in indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ` 1,000 crores from the proposed Issue. The
actual debt-equity ratio post the Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity on the Deemed Date of Allotment.
For further details, please refer to the sections titled “Financial Statements” and “Financial Indebtedness” on pages 335 and 193
of the Prospectus.

40 MOTILAL OSWAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS

BIDDING CENTRE DETAILS
TRUST FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

AHMEDABAD: 006, Ground Floor, Sakar - IV, Opp Town Hall, Ellis Bridge, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009, Tel No: